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Doctoral Academy Contacts
Faculty of Science and Engineering

	Doctoral Academy PS Leadership Team:

Ruth Whelan
PGR Services Manager
Ruth.whelan@manchester.ac.uk 
0161 529 3785

Monique Brown
PGR Operations Officer (Progression & Welfare)
monique.brown@manchester.ac.uk 
0161 529 4699

Steve Chipp
PGR Operations Officer (CDTs)
stephen.chipp@manchester.ac.uk 

Sandra Kershaw
PGR Operations Officer (Recruitment & Admissions)
sandra.kershaw@manchester.ac.uk 
0161 529 4693

Helen Mcmanamon
PGR Operations Officer (Experience)
helen.mcmanamon@manchester.ac.uk 
0161 529 4694

Barbara Ruggeri
PGR Operations Officer (Funded Programmes)
barbara.ruggeri@manchester.ac.uk 
0161 306 8476

	Doctoral Academy Academic Leadership Team:

Professor Scott Heath
Associate Dean for Postgraduate Research
scott.l.heath@manchester.ac.uk 

Professor Stuart Holmes
Deputy Head of Research (PGR), School of Engineering
stuart.holmes@manchester.ac.uk 

Professor Ian Kinloch
Head of Research, School of Natural Sciences
ian.kinloch@manchester.ac.uk 

Dr Carlos Avendano
Academic Lead for PGR Recruitment and Admissions 
carlos.avendano@manchester.ac.uk 

Dr Jon Pittman
Academic Lead for PGR Progression and Completion 
jon.pittman@manchester.ac.uk 

Dr Kristina Brubacher
Academic Lead for PGR Research Culture 
kristina.brubacher@manchester.ac.uk

Dr Renate Schmidt 
Degree Panel Chair
renate.schmidt@manchester.ac.uk 






	Departmental Heads of PGR:
Dr Carlos Avendano – Chemical Engineering
carlos.avendano@manchester.ac.uk

Dr Neil Burton – Chemistry
neil.burton@manchester.ac.uk 

Dr Oliver Rhodes – Computer Science
oliver.rhodes@manchester.ac.uk

Dr Tim Echtermeyer – EEE
tim.echtermeyer@manchester.ac.uk

Dr Clare Robinson – EES
Clare.Robinson@manchester.ac.uk

Dr David Eastwood – Engineering for Sustainability
david.eastwood@manchester.ac.uk

Dr Alex Skillen – Fluids & Environment
alex.skillen@manchester.ac.uk

Dr Richard Kirkham – Engineering Management
richard.kirkham@manchester.ac.uk

Dr Meini Su – Solids & Structures
meini.su@manchester.ac.uk

Dr Rosy Boardman – Materials
rosy.boardman@manchester.ac.uk 

Professor Matthias Heil – Maths
matthias.heil@manchester.ac.uk

Professor Yvonne Peters – Physics & Astronomy
yvonne.peters@manchester.ac.uk 

	Recruitment and Admissions Team:
FSE.doctoralacademy.admissions@manchester.ac.uk

PGR Operations Officer (Recruitment & Admissions) - Sandra Kershaw
sandra.kershaw@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Coordinator - James Lister
James.lister@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Administrator (Recruitment) – Lizzy Jefferies
lizzy.jefferies@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Administrators (Admissions) (CE, CS, EEE, MACE)
Cheryl Batley  cheryl.batley@manchester.ac.uk 
Xinyi He  xinyi.he@manchester.ac.uk 
Michelle Ringwood  michelle.l.ringwood@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Administrators (Admissions) (Chemistry, EES, Materials, Maths, Physics)
Jemma Cope  jemma.cope@manchester.ac.uk 
Olivia Mullally  olivia.mullaly@manchester.ac.uk 
Debbie Parnell  deborah.parnell@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Operations Assistant 
Haley Bradley  haley.bradley@manchester.ac.uk 
Christopher Savage - christopher.savage@manchester.ac.uk



	Funding Team:
FSE.doctoralacademy.funding@manchester.ac.uk

PGR Coordinators
Graham Richardson  graham.richardson@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Operations Administrators 
Aleesha Coupland aleesha.coupland@manchester.ac.uk
James Nicholson  james.nicholson-2@manchester.ac.uk 

	Experience Team:
FSE.doctoralacademy@manchester.ac.uk

PGR Operations Officer (Experience) - Helen Mcmanamon
helen.mcmanamon@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Coordinator 
Marie Davies  m.b.davies@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Operations Assistant (Hub Support)
Ellen Bhamra eleanor.bhamra@manchester.ac.uk
Kadija Khatun Kadija.khatun@manchester.ac.uk 





	
Progression, Welfare and Exams Team:
FSE.doctoralacademy.support@manchester.ac.uk
FSE.doctoralacademy.exams@manchester.ac.uk

PGR Operations Officer (Progression & Welfare)- Monique Brown
monique.brown@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Coordinator (Chemistry, Materials, Maths, Physics)
Janine Calland Janine.calland@manchester.ac.uk

PGR Coordinator (CE, CS, EEE, MACE, EES)
Jack Redden jack.redden@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Administrators (Chemistry, Materials, Maths, Physics)
Angela Dermody  angela.dermody@manchester.ac.uk 
Colin Timperley  colin.timperley@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Administrators (CE, CS, EEE, MACE, EES)
Claire Erskine  claire.erskine@manchester.ac.uk 
Beverley Knight  beverley.knight@manchester.ac.uk 
Jane Woodall-Beck jane.woodall-beck@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Operations Assistant (Exams)
Ian Breen  ian.breen@manchester.ac.uk 
Cherie Leung  cherie.leung@manchester.ac.uk 
	Collaborative Programmes Team:
FSE.doctoralacademy@manchester.ac.uk

PGR Operations Officer - Barbara Ruggeri 
barbara.ruggeri@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Administrator
Gillian Menichino  gillian.menichino@manchester.ac.uk 


	CDT Team:

Steve Chipp - PGR Operations Officer (CDTs)
stephen.chipp@manchester.ac.uk 

Mark Clegg (GREEN)
green@manchester.ac.uk

Fiona Daniel (Power Networks)
fiona.daniel@manchester.ac.uk

Sam Hickson (Graphene NOWNANO)
graphene-nownano@manchester.ac.uk


	



Susan Hogan & Maria McGloin (Advanced Biomedical Materials)
abmcdt@manchester.ac.uk

Paulina Hoyos (iCAT)
icat@manchester.ac.uk

M4DE
cdtm4de@manchester.ac.uk
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